ot (10 RE 12-07-1999 - gquppr  usoeeriuent or come
e s 1 g // ¢ RAR v
. - l P : 1 01 21 61 5_?; wwwora the anached orlginal documents Or:opy lhem;

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pi

1. Name ol conveying party{ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
BUGLE BEY INDUSTRIES, INC.
Name: FDOTHILL CAPITAL CORPORRTION , AS AGENT
Internal Address:_Suie 1500
0 Individual(s) Q Association ereet Address:_| 11| Sahia UOH(CCI 90U|CVCITd

2 General Partnership O Limited Partnership
' cuy LS hngeles  swate:_ CA zip- QA5

3 Corporation-State ~ (alifornia

Q Other
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? O Yes ﬁ No g K]:S‘;g::gi) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance: o O General Partnership
' Q Limited Partnership
Q Assignment Q Merger % Corporation-State_(alitornia
Q Securlty Agreement D Change of Name Q Other .
m Oi if assignee i3 not domichied in the United States, a domestic fepravetative designa
ecun grecmen is atached: 0 Yes O No
c (Deslgnations must be a eparate documant from assignment)
Execution Date: 0V€h’1b(’f L1999 Adiondl ame(s) & aodress(es) avached? O Yea § No

4. Application numbei(s} or patent number(s):

A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

Please see atrtached Schedule L Plase scc attached Schedule L.

Additional numbars attached’ﬁ Yes O No

. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and -
concerning document should bs mailed: - {egistfﬁﬁons IVOIVeD: oo

Name: BROPECK, PHLEGER € HARRISON LLP_
Internal Address:

At Kimberiey A- Latbrop

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).u........... s 190-00

af\ Enclosed

O Authorized to be charged to deposit :aéé:ount,

Street Address:_ 550 Jouth HOPE Street

8. Deposit accaunt number:

ciy:\05 fingeles  swte: Ch 2P 30011 —
: (Atiach dupiicate copy of this page il paylng by deposit accouny

12/67/1999 DCOATES 00000023 75336503 DO NOT USE THI8 SPACE

g i P

STTCTET
Bicint and signature.
To the best of my knowledge-and belléf,

the briginal document.
L , 302]99
Kinpecley A lathop - Hpnbel (. Rthisp. _pjoa]91

tName of Person Signlng
Tatal number of pages Including cover shesl, attachments, and document:

150,00 OF {
Le foregoing information is true and corrsct and any attached copy is a true Copy of

Mall documents tabe recorded with mqulred cover sheat Informationto:
e A mtmm e At Datanta 2 Tradomarks. Box Aasionmants

. TRADEMARK
v REEL: 001996 FRAME: 0005



TO AMENDMENT NUMBER THREE TO
TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARK CL. | GOODS APPL. APPIL.. REGISTR. REGISTR,
SERIAL NO. DATE NUMBER DATE
BB Golf® 25 Shirts and caps 75/336903 8/6/97 2,268,194 8/10/9%
Bugle Boy Exclusive Golf® | 25 Clothing, namely, shorts, pants, | 75/501505 6/12/98 2,284,124 10/5/95
shirts, vests, jackets and
sweaters.
25 Clothing, namely, pants, shorts, | 75/057349 2/13M97 2,269,924 8/10/9¢%
and jeans.
Gold Crest Millennium 25 Clothing, namely, pants, shorts, | 75/776013 8/13/99
Series ™ jeans, and, shirts,.
User Friendly ™ 25 | Clothing, namely, pants, shorts, | 75/776014 8/13/99
shirts and jeans.
011111010000 ™ 25 Clothing, namely, shirts, pants, | 75/769495 8/6/99
jeans and shorts.
f t‘t 25 Clothing, namely, pants, shirts, | 75/813959 10/1/99
M !E-’ ™ shorts, jackets, vests and
% \g sweaters.
MMV
4

REEL: 001996 FRAME: 0006




AMENDMENT NUMBER THREE TO
TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS AMENDMENT NUMBER THREE TO TRADEMARK SECURITY
AGREEMENT, dated as of November 1, 1999 (the “Amendment”) is delivered pursuant to
Section 6 of that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of April 23, 1999, as
heretofore amended (the “Trademark Security Agreement”), by and between Bugle Boy
Industries, Inc., a California corporation (“Debtor”). and Foothill Capital Corporation, a
California corporation, as agent for the Lender Group defined therein (“Secured Party™).
Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings set forh in the
Trademark Security Agreement, which by this reference is incorporated herein.

Debtor and Secured Party hereby agree that the Trademark Collateral listed on
Schedule 1 attached hereto shall be and become part of the Trademark Collateral referred to in
the Trademark Security Agreement and Schedule A attached thereto and shall secure all
Obligations.

Debtor hereby: (a) reaffirms all prior grants of security interests in favor of
Secured Party for the benefit of the Lender Group in all of Debtor’s right, title, and interest in, to,
and under the Trademark Collateral identified on Schedule A to the Trademark Security
Agreement prior to the effectiveness of this Amendment; (b) grants, assigns, transfers, and
conveys to Secured Party for the benefit of the Lender Group continuing security interests in all
of the Debtor’s right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Trademark Collateral identified on
Schedule 1 attached hereto; and (¢) agrees that the Trademark Security Agreement as amended
hereby is and shall remain in full force and effect.

[Signature page follows.]

wissagrumaghree

TRADEMARK
h REEL: 001996 FRAME: 0007



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this
Amendment Number Three to Trademark Security Agreement as of the date first written above.

BUGLE BOY INDUSTRIES, INC.

By: jQAMp AL

7>
Biane L. Becker
Senior Vice President

FOOTHILL CAPITAL CORPORATION, as
Agent

M%L/

Name: M_l, >lc\ htd LAN
Title: \ ‘Mﬁwﬂnﬁ'

| TRADEMARK
‘ REEL: 001996 FRAME: 0008



A .
STATE OF ﬂahhl"\m )

COUNTY OF v&zﬂ\k )

On November 5 1999, before me, (\{/\I M F (DEJS(:( Vd‘lf . Notary Public, personally

appeared E ane_ (. E CJQQ}‘ , personally known to me fefﬁfwed—fe—me—en—ﬂi&basx.s_oi—
satisfactory evidence) to be the person(g) whose namefs) is/age subscribed to the within instrument and -
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in t¥3/her/thetr authorized capacity(##), and that by
hgs/her/teeir signaturets) on the instrument the person($), or the entity upon behalf of which the person($)
acted, executed the instrument.

WIT) SSz;)hz?dyflmal seal.

ﬁndture

[SEAL]

) ss

GWEN E. DE SANTIS
X Commission # 1232156
4A2 oy Pubic - Calfomia $
j ventura County
My Cormm. Expies S0 10,2008
g

STATE OF Gﬁ}c/F 2EN A )

) ss
county orLos Mg es )

On N ber[], 1999, before me, WQIQ_ Vﬂ/ﬂ?\o dlfﬁf , Notary Public, personally
appeared Omas qu[JSOn persb‘ﬁal]v kno¥n to me (er-proved-to-me—on-the-basis of
sa-t-x-bf-aefefy-eﬂdmce) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by
his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand a?c\i‘ official seal.

b “ﬂ.f'.* MARGIE VARGO-NAVAS
:-3 ,eg,:l: Commission # 1130817
Be® SR Notory Public — Coffomia f
- o / Los Angeles County
= 58 My Comm. Expires Mar 23, 2000

1 '
|

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001996 FRAME: 0009



SCHEDULE 1
TO AMENDMENT NUMBER THREE TO
TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

RECORDED: 12/06/1999

TRADEMARK CL. { GOODS APPL. APPL. REGISTR. REGISTR.
SERIAL NO. | DATE NUMBER DATE
BB Goli® 25 [ Shirts and caps 75/336903 8/6/97 2,268,194 8/10/99
Bugle Boy Exclusive Golf® | 25 Clothing, namely, shorts, pants, | 75/501505 6/12/98 2,284,124 10/5/99
shirts, vests, jackets and
sweaters.
i LERE o7
Ve H 25 Clothing, namely, pants, shorts, | 75/057349 2/13/97 2,269,924 8/10/99
i i and jeans.
Gold Crest Millennium 25 Clothing, namely, pants, shorts, | 75/776013 8/13/99
Series ™ jeans, and, shirts,.
User Friendly ™ 25 | Clothing, namely, pants, shorts, | 75/776014 8/13/99
shirts and jeans.
011111010000 ™ 25 Clothing, namely, shirts, pants, | 75/769495 8/6/99
jeans and shorts.
!’ :‘% 25 Clothing, namely, pants, shirts, | 75/813959 10/1/99
‘x" ™ shorts, jackets, vests and
%‘ sweaters.
MMY
4
TRADEMARK

REEL: 001996 FRAME: 0010



